STEP Charter

Revised 7/11/02

Preamble

In an effort to bring the University of Louisiana at Lafayette to the forefront of technology and to provide a system that ensures the University of Louisiana at Lafayette remains at that forefront for future generations of students, the Student Government Association, on behalf of the Student Body of the University of Louisiana at Lafayette, does establish the Charter of the Student Technology Enhancement Program (STEP). This Charter shall replace all previous Guidelines, By-laws, or policies governing the Student Technology Enhancement Program as defined in and limited by Act 6ed by i,rdl Studec 0.3899 Tw (In anble) Tj 47.25 19 and to p19 and the rticle 24407 24

STEP),.tw37 T362 -13.5 TD /F1 1TD -0.40137 Tc362 -13 T

Section 3 - The term of the members of the Student Technology Enhancement Program Committee shall be one (1) year concurrent with the term of the SGA President.

Section 4 - The Student Technology Enhancement Program Committee shall have the power to fund, reject, and/or amend any proposal submitted for review by the Student Technology Enhancement Program.

Section 5 - The Student Technology Enhancement Program Committee shall be responsible for creating and overseeing the proposal process.

Section 6 – The Student Technology Enhancement Program Committee shall maintain by-laws.

Section 7 – The Student Technology Enhancement Program Committee shall identify STEP initiatives and update them at least annually.

Section 8 – The Student Technology Enhancement Program Committee shall give funding priority to proposals that are in accord with STEP initiatives.

Section 9 - The Student Technology Enhancement Program Committee shall correspond on all matters with the submitters of proposals.

Section 10 – The Student Technology Enhancement Program Committee shall adhere to the proposal process.

Section 11 – Proposals shall first be reviewed by the Student Technology Enhancement Program Committee.

Article 3

Section 1 – The Technical Advisory Commission shall be established for the purpose of reviewing proposals for technical feasibility before funding.

Section 2 – The Technical Advisory Commission shall be composed of the Vice President for Information Technology, three administrative appointees by the President of the University, and two administrative appointees by the Vice President for Information Technology. The Vice President for Information Technology shall chair the Technical Advisory Commission.

Section 3 - The term of the members of the Technical Advisory Commission shall be one

Section 5 - The Technical Advisory Commission shall maintain by-laws.

Section 6 – The Technical Advisory Commission shall adhere to the proposal process.

Article 4

Section 1 – The STEP Charter shall govern over all facets of the Student Technology